PROVINCIAL WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION BOARDS 747

12.—Benefits Awarded and Accidents Reporied by the Ontario Workmen's Compen-
sation Board, 1915-36.

Benefits Awarded. Accidents Reported.
Schedule 1. Schedule 2
- Year. = and Crown | _Total {Schedule [ Schedule | o | Totar
Compensa- | Medieal | Compensa- | Benefits, 1 2, ” .
tion. Aid. tion.
$ § $ H No. No. No. No.
1915....... 692,388 t 200,932 893,321 13,878 3,144 11 17,033
1916....... 1,553,653 1 451,710 | 2,005,363 21,260 4,806 17 26,002
1917....... 2,286,955 83,5142 623,656 | 2,994,025 30,701 5,813 18 36,532
1918....... 2,751,137 369,346 763,511 | 3,883,995 40,662 7,113 73 47,848
1919.......| 2,808,639 386,299 997,923 | 4,192,860 36,236 7,018 106 44,260
10200000 5.113,150 703,706 | 1,963,390 | 7,780,245 46,177 7,222 1,452 54,851
1921....... 3,858,017 662, 704 1,668,452 | 6,189 264 36,272 7,666 1,253 45,191
1922, ...... 3,417,102 602,820 | 1,582,975 | 5,602,807 42,139 7,124 1,148 50,411
1923....... 4,036,170 788,906 | 1,348,786 | 6,173,862 51,655 6,080 3,374 61,100
1924.......| 4,052,288 835,066 | 1,234,676 | 6,122,820 49,558 4,916 4,201 58,675
1925, ...... 3,635,530 876,836 | 1,064,077 | 5,560,443 50,883 5,079 4,050 60,012
1926.......| 3,664,040 988,487 | 1,168,825 | 5,821,352 57,032 4,942 3,042 65,916
1927....... 3,030,418 | 1,062,860 | 1,001,378 | 6,084,053 62,063 5,412 4,504 71,979
1928 ......| 4,565,680 | 1,166,508 | 1,335,751 | 7,067,948 69,011 5,815 4,572 79,398
1929 i 5,346,621 | 1,385,525 | 1,280,012 | 8,012,158 76,029 6,008 5,066 87,103
1930....... 4,942,756 | 1,336,046 | 1,144 216 | 7,423,018 61,490 4,486 3,291 69,267
1931....... 3,917,045 | 1,060,765 | 1,043 584 | 6,021,392 46, 069 3,348 3,477 52,804
1832.......| 3,202,639 817,240 | 1,105,741 | 5,125,621 35,264 2,474 3,732 41,470
1933....... 2,208,788 667,582 732,609 | 3,609,069 33,227 1,890 2,025 38,042
1934 ......| 2,745,236 841,738 912,730 | 4,499,707 44,858 2,244 7,628 54,730
1935....... 3,225,809 | 1,087,683 | 1,050,531 { 5,314,113 50,650 2,208 5,048 58,546
1936....... 3,553,282 | 1,058,642 | 1,031,874 | 5,643,798 55,878 2,515 2,988 61,382
1 No provision for medical aid. 2 Half year only.

Maniloba.—Under the Workmen’s Compensation Act, effective Mar, 1, 1917,
Part T of the Act, dealing with workmen in hazardous occupations, is administered
by the Workmen’s Compensation Board, which charges insuranee rates according
to the hazard of the industry, the sums received by the workman being in lieu of the
rights of action previously existing. The province, the city of Winnipeg, and
certain corporations operating public utilities are permitted by the law to practise
self-insurance.

The Workmen's Compensation Board also administers the provisions of the
Dominion Act respeeting payment of compensation to employees of His Majesty
who are killed or suffer injuries while performing their duties, being Chapter 15 of
the Statutes of 1918 and subsequent amendments.

From the date of the coming into force of the Manitoba Workmen’s Com-
pensation Act to Dec. 31, 1935, the Board has dealt with 109,804 compensable
accidents and paid out $15,039,848 for compensation and medical aid. Of the
accidents in 1935, 4,274 involved medical aid costs only, 3,732 involved temporary
and 210 permanent disability, while 21 resulted in death. The figures quoted above
and hereunder cover accidents dealt with under bhoth Provineial and Dominion
legislation.



